

GAHC010053892026



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/1663/2026**

SRI BIJOY KRISHNA DEY  
S/O- LATE RAKHAL CHANDRA DEY,  
R/O- DHING BAGAN,  
P.O AND P.S- DHING, DIST- NAGAON, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND OTHERS  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO THE  
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, HEALTH FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT,  
DISPUR, GUWAHATI.PIN - 781006.

2:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER  
NAGAON  
ASSAM  
PIN-782001

3:THE CIRCLE OFFICER  
DHING REVENUE CIRCLE  
P.O AND P.S- DHING  
DIST-NAGAON  
ASSAM  
PIN-782123

4:THE INSPECTOR OF DRUGS  
O/O THE DRUGS CONTROL ADMINISTRATION  
DIST-NAGAON  
ASSAM  
PIN-782001

5:THE SUB DIVISIONAL MEDICAL OFFICER  
O/O THE JOINT DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES

DIST-NAGAON  
ASSAM  
PIN-78200

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR K J SAIKIA, MS. P BORAH,MS M NIROLA,MR. K BORUAH,MR. P J SAIKIA, SR. ADV

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, HEALTH, SC. REVENUE,GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

**ORDER**

**Date : 23.03.2026**

On the prayer of Ms. M. Bhuyan, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. P.J. Saikia, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner, list the case on 27.03.2026. It is submitted that consent has been taken from the learned counsel for the respondents to make the prayer.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**